MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
编号：I0019
  承  认  书
APPROVAL  SHEET
客户名称
CUSTOMER：
产品名称
PART NAME：

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV100505G3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 14 0.05 20 300
FPV100505G5R6PLT 5.6 4 8 ±15% 19 0.05 20 250
FPV100505G8R0PLT 8 5.7 12 ±15% 27 0.05 20 230
FPV100505G9R0PLT 9 6.4 13 ±15% 30 0.05 20 200
FPV100505G110PLT 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 0.05 20 180
FPV100505G120PLT 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 0.05 20 150
FPV100505G140PKT 14 10 20 ±10% 35 0.05 20 120
FPV100505G160PKT 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 0.05 20 100
FPV100505G180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 0.05 20 90
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV160808G3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 14 0.1 30 300
FPV160808G5R6PLT 5.6 4 8 ±15% 19 0.1 30 280
FPV160808G8R0PLT 8 5.7 12 ±15% 27 0.1 30 250
FPV160808G9R0PLT 9 6.4 13 ±15% 30 0.1 30 240
FPV160808G110PLT 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 0.1 30 220
FPV160808G120PLT 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 0.1 30 210
FPV160808G140PKT 14 10 20 ±10% 35 0.1 30 190
FPV160808G160PKT 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 0.1 30 180
FPV160808G180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 0.1 30 170
FPV160808G220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 0.1 30 150
FPV160808G240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 0.1 30 140
FPV160808G260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 0.1 30 120
FPV160808G300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 0.1 30 100
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
7
2012 (0805) Type
3216 (1206) Type

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV201209G3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 14 0.1 40 380
FPV201209G5R6PLT 5.6 4 8 ±15% 19 0.1 40 350
FPV201209G8R0PLT 8 5.7 12 ±15% 27 0.1 40 300
FPV201209G9R0PLT 9 6.4 13 ±15% 30 0.1 40 280
FPV201209G110PLT 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 0.1 35 250
FPV201209G120PLT 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 0.1 35 220
FPV201209G140PKT 14 10 20 ±10% 35 0.1 35 200
FPV201209G160PKT 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 0.1 35 190
FPV201209G180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 0.1 35 180
FPV201209G220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 0.1 35 175
FPV201209G240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 0.1 35 170
FPV201209G260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 0.1 35 165
FPV201209G300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 0.1 35 150
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV321611G3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 14 0.1 40 750
FPV321611G5R6PLT 5.6 4 8 ±15% 19 0.1 40 700
FPV321611G8R0PLT 8 5.7 12 ±15% 27 0.1 40 650
FPV321611G9R0PLT 9 6.4 13 ±15% 30 0.1 40 600
FPV321611G110PLT 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 0.1 35 500
FPV321611G120PLT 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 0.1 35 450
FPV321611G140PKT 14 10 20 ±10% 35 0.1 35 350
FPV321611G160PKT 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 0.1 35 300
FPV321611G180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 0.1 35 270
FPV321611G220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 0.1 35 250
FPV321611G240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 0.1 35 230
FPV321611G260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 0.1 35 220
FPV321611G300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 0.1 35 200
FPV321611G330PKT 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 0.1 35 180
FPV321611G380PKT 38 27 51 ±10% 90 0.1 35 160
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
8
3216 (1206) Type
*片式压敏电阻器高耐能系列

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV321611G420PKT 42 30 56 ±10% 99 0.1 35 150
FPV321611G480PKT 48 34 62 ±10% 110 0.1 35 120
FPV321611G560PKT 56 40 72 ±10% 127 0.1 35 110
FPV321611G600PKT 60 45 76 ±10% 134 0.1 35 100
FPV321611G680PKT 68 48 86 ±10% 151 0.1 35 90
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV201209E3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 14 0.3 120 650
FPV201209E5R6PLT 5.6 4 8 ±15% 19 0.3 120 600
FPV201209E8R0PLT 8 5.7 12 ±15% 27 0.3 120 500
FPV201209E9R0PLT 9 6.4 13 ±15% 30 0.3 120 450
FPV201209E110PLT 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 0.3 120 440
FPV201209E120PLT 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 0.3 120 420
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
9
2012 (0805) Type
3216 (1206) Type

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV201209E140PKT 14 10 20 ±10% 35 0.3 120 400
FPV201209E160PKT 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 0.3 120 380
FPV201209E180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 0.3 100 360
FPV201209E220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 0.3 100 320
FPV201209E240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 0.3 100 300
FPV201209E260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 0.3 100 280
FPV201209E300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 0.3 100 260
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV321611E3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 14 0.4 150 1500
FPV321611E5R6PLT 5.6 4 8 ±15% 19 0.4 150 1300
FPV321611E8R0PLT 8 5.7 12 ±15% 27 0.4 150 1100
FPV321611E9R0PLT 9 6.4 13 ±15% 30 0.4 150 1000
FPV321611E110PLT 11 7.8 16 ±15% 33 0.4 150 900
FPV321611E120PLT 12 8.5 18 ±15% 34 0.4 150 850
FPV321611E140PKT 14 10 20 ±10% 35 0.4 150 800
FPV321611E160PKT 16 11.3 22 ±10% 39 0.4 150 750
FPV321611E180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 0.4 150 700
FPV321611E220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 0.4 150 600
FPV321611E240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 0.4 150 550
FPV321611E260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 0.4 120 500
FPV321611E300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 0.4 120 450
FPV321611E330PKT 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 0.4 120 400
FPV321611E380PKT 38 27 51 ±10% 90 0.4 120 310
FPV321611E420PKT 42 30 56 ±10% 99 0.4 120 260
FPV321611E480PKT 48 34 62 ±10% 110 0.4 120 240
FPV321611E560PKT 56 40 72 ±10% 127 0.4 120 200
FPV321611E600PKT 60 45 76 ±10% 134 0.4 120 180
FPV321611E650PKT 65 46 82 ±10% 144 0.4 120 165
FPV321611E680PKT 68 48 86 ±10% 151 0.4 120 150
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
10
3225 (1210) Type
4532 (1812) Type

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV322513E180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 1.5 300 1200
FPV322513E220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 1.5 300 1100
FPV322513E240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 1.5 300 1050
FPV322513E260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 1.5 280 1000
FPV322513E300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 1.5 280 800
FPV322513E330PKT 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 1.5 280 700
FPV322513E380PKT 38 27 51 ±10% 90 1.5 280 650
FPV322513E420PKT 42 30 56 ±10% 99 1.5 280 580
FPV322513E480PKT 48 34 62 ±10% 110 1.5 280 510
FPV322513E560PKT 56 40 72 ±10% 127 1.5 250 450
FPV322513E600PKT 60 45 76 ±10% 134 1.5 250 420
FPV322513E650PKT 65 46 82 ±10% 144 1.5 250 390
FPV322513E680PKT 68 48 86 ±10% 151 1.5 250 360
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV453215E180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 2.5 500 1800
FPV453215E220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 2.5 500 1600
FPV453215E240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 2.5 500 1500
FPV453215E260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 2.5 500 1300
FPV453215E300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 2.5 500 1200
FPV453215E330PKT 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 2.5 500 1100
FPV453215E380PKT 38 27 51 ±10% 90 2.5 500 1050
FPV453215E420PKT 42 30 56 ±10% 99 2.5 500 1000
FPV453215E480PKT 48 34 62 ±10% 110 2.5 500 900
FPV453215E560PKT 56 40 72 ±10% 127 2.5 500 800
FPV453215E600PKT 60 45 76 ±10% 134 2.5 500 650
FPV453215E650PKT 65 46 82 ±10% 144 2.5 500 600
FPV453215E680PKT 68 48 86 ±10% 151 2.5 500 550
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
11
5750 (2220) Type
8063 (3225) Type

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV5750E180PKT 18 12.7 25 ±10% 44 2.5 600 4000
FPV5750E220PKT 22 15.6 30 ±10% 53 2.5 600 3500
FPV5750E240PKT 24 17 33 ±10% 58 2.5 600 3000
FPV5750E260PKT 26 18.4 36 ±10% 63 2.5 600 2500
FPV5750E300PKT 30 21.2 42 ±10% 74 2.5 600 2200
FPV5750E330PKT 33 23.3 45 ±10% 79 2.5 600 2000
FPV5750E380PKT 38 27 51 ±10% 90 2.5 600 1800
FPV5750E420PKT 42 30 56 ±10% 99 2.5 600 1600
FPV5750E480PKT 48 34 62 ±10% 110 2.5 600 1400
FPV5750E560PKT 56 40 72 ±10% 127 2.5 600 1000
FPV5750E600PKT 60 45 76 ±10% 134 2.5 600 800
FPV5750E650PKT 65 46 82 ±10% 144 2.5 600 700
FPV5750E680PKT 68 48 86 ±10% 151 2.5 600 700
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV8063E14PKT 14 11 18 ±10% 35@1A 0.3 100 4000
FPV8063E18PKT 18 14 22 ±10% 44@1A 0.4 100 3500
FPV8063E22PKT 22 17 27 ±10% 53@1A 0.5 100 3000
FPV8063E26PKT 26 20 33 ±10% 63@1A 0.6 100 2600
FPV8063E31PKT 31 25 39 ±10% 69@1A 0.7 100 2200
FPV8063E38PKT 38 30 47 ±10% 90@1A 0.9 100 1800
FPV8063E45PKT 45 35 56 ±10% 99@1A 1.1 100 1500
FPV8063E56PKT 56 40 68 ±10% 127@1A 1.3 100 1200
FPV8063E65PKT 65 50 82 ±10% 144@5A 1.8 400 1100
FPV8063E85PKT 85 60 100 ±10% 176@5A 2.2 400 950
FPV8063E100PKT 100 75 120 ±10% 211@5A 2.5 400 800
FPV8063E125PKT 125 95 150 ±10% 264@5A 3.4 400 650
FPV8063E150PKT 150 115 180 ±10% 317@5A 3.6 400 550
FPV8063E170PKT 170 130 205 ±10% 361@5A 4.2 400 400
FPV8063E180PKT 180 140 220 ±10% 387@5A 4.5 400 350
FPV8063E200PKT 200 150 240 ±10% 422@5A 4.9 400 250
FPV8063E225PKT 225 175 270 ±10% 475@5A 5.6 400 200
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
12
8063 (3225) Type
1080(4032) Type

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV8063E300PKT 300 230 360 ±10% 634@5A 7.2 400 90
FPV8063E320PKT 320 250 390 ±10% 686@5A 8.2 400 80
FPV8063E350PKT 350 275 430 ±10% 757@5A 8.6 400 75
FPV8063E385PKT 385 300 470 ±10% 827@5A 9.6 400 60
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps Volts
FPV1080E14PKT 14 11 18 ±10% 35@1A 0.8 250 5000
FPV1080E18PKT 18 14 22 ±10% 44@1A 0.9 250 4500
FPV1080E22PKT 22 17 27 ±10% 53@1A 1.1 250 4000
FPV1080E26PKT 26 20 33 ±10% 63@1A 1.3 250 3500
FPV1080E31PKT 31 25 39 ±10% 69@1A 1.6 250 3000
FPV1080E38PKT 38 30 47 ±10% 90@1A 2.0 250 2800
FPV1080E45PKT 45 35 56 ±10% 99@1A 2.5 250 2500
FPV1080E56PKT 56 40 68 ±10% 127@1A 3.0 250 2000
FPV1080E65PKT 65 50 82 ±10% 144@5A 4.2 1200 1900
FPV1080E85PKT 85 60 100 ±10% 176@5A 4.8 1200 1700
FPV1080E100PKT 100 75 120 ±10% 211@5A 5.9 1200 1500
FPV1080E125PKT 125 95 150 ±10% 264@5A 7.6 1200 1350
FPV1080E150PKT 150 115 180 ±10% 317@5A 8.4 1200 1000
FPV1080E170PKT 170 130 205 ±10% 361@5A 9.5 1200 900
FPV1080E180PKT 180 140 220 ±10% 387@5A 10.0 1200 800
FPV1080E200PKT 200 150 240 ±10% 422@5A 11.0 1200 700
FPV1080E225PKT 225 175 270 ±10% 475@5A 13.0 1200 500
FPV1080E300PKT 300 230 360 ±10% 634@5A 17.0 1200 220
FPV1080E320PKT 320 250 390 ±10% 686@5A 19.0 1200 200
FPV1080E350PKT 350 275 430 ±10% 757@5A 21.0 1200 140
FPV1080E385PKT 385 300 470 ±10% 827@5A 23.0 1200 110
FPV1080E615PKT 615 460 750 ±10% 1320@5A 36.0 600 55
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
13
*片式压敏电阻器高速系列
Multilayer chip varistor high speed series

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV100505S3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 7 ±20% 15 0.05 10 70
FPV100505S5R6PLT 5.6 4 11 ±15% 24 0.05 10  45
FPV100505S8R0PLT 8 5.7 14 ±15% 31 0.05 10  30
FPV100505S9R0PLT 9 6.4 15 ±15% 33 0.05 10  26
FPV100505S110PLT 11 7.8 18 ±15% 40 0.05 10  24
FPV100505S120PLT 12 8.5 20 ±15% 44 0.05 10  20
FPV100505S140PKT 14 10 22 ±10% 49 0.05 10  18
FPV100505S160PKT 16 11.3 24 ±10% 53 0.05 10  15
FPV100505S180PKT 18 12.7 27 ±10% 60 0.05 10  15
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV160808S3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 7 ±20% 15 0.05 10 180
FPV160808S5R6PLT 5.6 4 11 ±15% 24 0.05 10 110
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
14
1608 (0603) Type
2012 (0805) Type

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV160808S8R0PLT 8 5.7 14 ±15% 31 0.05 10 80
FPV160808S9R0PLT 9 6.4 15 ±15% 33 0.05 10 70
FPV160808S110PLT 11 7.8 18 ±15% 40 0.05 10 60
FPV160808S120PLT 12 8.5 20 ±15% 44 0.05 10 55
FPV160808S140PKT 14 10 22 ±10% 49 0.05 10 50
FPV160808S160PKT 16 11.3 24 ±10% 53 0.05 10 45
FPV160808S180PKT 18 12.7 27 ±10% 60 0.05 10 40
FPV160808S220PKT 22 15.6 32 ±10% 71 0.05 10 30
FPV160808S240PKT 24 17 35 ±10% 77 0.05 10 25
FPV160808S260PKT 26 18.4 38 ±10% 84 0.05 10 25
FPV160808S300PKT 30 21.2 44 ±10% 97 0.05 10 20
FPV160808S680PKT 68 48 88 ±10% 194 0.05 10 17
规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV201209S3R3PMT 3.3 2.5 7 ±20% 15 0.05 10 220
FPV201209S5R6PLT 5.6 4 11 ±15% 24 0.05 10 140
FPV201209S8R0PLT 8 5.7 14 ±15% 31 0.05 10 100
FPV201209S9R0PLT 9 6.4 15 ±15% 33 0.05 10 90
FPV201209S110PLT 11 7.8 18 ±15% 40 0.05 10 70
FPV201209S120PLT 12 8.5 20 ±15% 44 0.05 10 60
FPV201209S140PKT 14 10 22 ±10% 49 0.05 10 55
FPV201209S160PKT 16 11.3 24 ±10% 53 0.05 10 50
FPV201209S180PKT 18 12.7 27 ±10% 60 0.05 10 45
FPV201209S220PKT 22 15.6 32 ±10% 71 0.05 10 40
FPV201209S240PKT 24 17 35 ±10% 77 0.05 10 35
FPV201209S260PKT 26 18.4 38 ±10% 84 0.05 10 30
FPV201209S300PKT 30 21.2 44 ±10% 97 0.05 10 25
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
15
◆超低电容量片式压敏电阻器
Ultra-low capacitance chip varistor

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV100505S3R3PMT150 3.3 2.5 7 ±20% 20 0.01 6 10.5~19.5
FPV100505S5R6PMT150 5.6 4 11 ±20% 24 0.01 6 10.5~19.5
FPV100505S180PMT030 18 12.7 120 ±20% 250 0.01 6 2.3~4.3
FPV100505S180PMT070 18 12.7 27 ±20% 60 0.01 6 4.8~8.8
FPV160808S3R3PMT150 3.3 2.5 7 ±20% 20 0.01 6 10.5~19.5
FPV160808S5R6PMT150 5.6 4 11 ±20% 24 0.01 6 10.5~19.5
FPV160808S180PMT030 18 12.7 120 ±20% 250 0.01 6 2.3~4.3
FPV160808S180PMT070 18 12.7 27 ±20% 60 0.01 6 4.8~8.8
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
17
◆小尺寸超高电压多层片式压敏电阻器
Small size super high voltage multilayer chip varistor

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV2016H200PKT 200 150 240 ±10% 360 0.36 100 40
FPV2016H225PKT 225 175 270 ±10% 410 0.36 100 35
FPV2016H250PKT 250 195 300 ±10% 450 0.36 80 32
FPV2016H300PKT 300 230 360 ±10% 540 0.36 50 30
FPV2016H320PKT 320 250 390 ±10% 590 0.36 50 25
FPV2016H350PKT 350 275 430 ±10% 650 0.36 50 20
 规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV3216H200PKT 200 150 240 ±10% 360 0.9 150 50
FPV3216H225PKT 225 175 270 ±10% 410 0.9 150 45
FPV3216H250PKT 250 195 300 ±10% 450 0.9 150 40
FPV3216H300PKT 300 230 360 ±10% 540 0.9 80 35
FPV3216H320PKT 320 250 390 ±10% 590 0.9 80 30
FPV3216H350PKT 350 275 430 ±10% 650 0.9 80 30
FPV3216H385PKT 385 300 470 ±10% 710 0.9 80 25
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
19
3225 (1210) Type
4532(1812) Type

最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV3225H200PKT 200 150 240 ±10% 360 1.5 200 55
FPV3225H225PKT 225 175 270 ±10% 410 1.5 200 50
FPV3225H250PKT 250 195 300 ±10% 450 1.5 200 45
FPV3225H300PKT 300 230 360 ±10% 540 1.5 150 40
FPV3225H320PKT 320 250 390 ±10% 590 1.5 150 40
FPV3225H350PKT 350 275 430 ±10% 650 1.5 150 35
FPV3225H385PKT 385 300 470 ±10% 710 1.5 150 30
 规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV4532H200PKT 200 150 240 ±10% 360 4.5 200 70
FPV4532H225PKT 225 175 270 ±10% 410 4.5 200 65
FPV4532H250PKT 250 195 300 ±10% 450 5.0 200 60
FPV4532H300PKT 300 230 360 ±10% 540 5.5 150 55
FPV4532H320PKT 320 250 390 ±10% 590 6.0 150 50
FPV4532H350PKT 350 275 430 ±10% 650 6.0 150 45
FPV4532H385PKT 385 300 470 ±10% 710 6.5 150 40
 规格型号
Part NO
工作电压
Working voltage
压敏电压
Varistor voltage
@1mA DC
最大限制电
Maximum clamping
Voltage
8/20s 1A
能量耐量
Energy absorb
10/1000s
峰值电流
Peak current
8/20s
标准电容量
Typical
capacitance
@1MHz DC AC
Volts Volts VB VB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV5750H200PKT 200 150 240 ±10% 360 4.5 500 80
FPV5750H225PKT 225 175 270 ±10% 410 4.5 500 70
FPV5750H250PKT 250 195 300 ±10% 450 5.0 500 60
FPV5750H300PKT 300 230 360 ±10% 540 5.5 400 55
FPV5750H320PKT 320 250 390 ±10% 590 6.0 400 50
FPV5750H350PKT 350 275 430 ±10% 650 6.0 400 45
FPV5750H385PKT 385 300 470 ±10% 710 6.5 400 40
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
20
◆可靠性测试方法
Reliability Test Method